
European U23 Fencing Championships
Friday, May 27, 2022 - 13:00

# Name Country Rank Birthdate
1 BENEDICT Nicolaus AUT 34 07.05.2000
2 DE RIDDER Arne BEL 5 27.03.2000
3 PROSSE Mael BEL 25 20.03.2001
4 VAN DYCK Jasper BEL 26 18.10.2001
5 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BEL 46 27.01.2003
6 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 16 04.09.2003
7 CACEK Krystof CZE 44 06.08.2001
8 CACEK Matyas CZE 39 09.03.2005
9 KRAL Krystof CZE 42 01.01.2004
10 POTUCEK Tomas CZE 45 12.08.2000
11 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 15 06.03.2001
12 LILLO Gerardo ESP 29 17.08.2000
13 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 17 06.02.2004
14 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP 27 25.02.2001
15 IKKO Kirill EST 47 04.09.2003
16 JEVONEN Denis EST 47 10.08.2004
17 VUENTO Sami FIN 47 26.04.2004
18 MARTINE Thomas FRA 22 29.01.1999
19 OLLIVIER Leandre FRA 6 01.06.1999
20 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 1 15.03.1999
21 SCHICKELE Florian FRA 11 12.05.2000
22 CROMIE Max GBR 47 25.02.2003
23 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 37 01.03.1999
24 HAYNES Luke GBR 35 22.03.2001
25 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 24 12.02.2002
26 KAKAURIDZE Goga GEO 19 01.12.2000
27 RETCHIA Vazha GEO 18 30.03.1999
28 TCHEISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 20 26.08.2000
29 HEATHCOCK Antonio GER 4 18.10.2002
30 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 10 11.10.2000
31 SEEFELD Eric Simon GER 30 17.12.2001
32 WENNEMAR Bas GER 36 11.05.1999
33 HORVATH Gergo HUN 13 15.01.2002
34 KAISER Balazs HUN 41 15.10.2001
35 RABB Krisztian HUN 12 10.11.2001
36 VIGH Benedek HUN 28 22.07.2004
37 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 47 10.10.2003
38 FIORETTO Luca ITA 8 16.07.2000
39 GALLO Michele ITA 2 18.05.2001
40 NERI Matteo ITA 3 05.05.1999
41 REA Mattia ITA 9 02.11.2001
42 BRONISZEWSKI Jakub POL 47 05.05.2001
43 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 7 24.08.2002
44 STASIAK Olaf POL 38 18.07.2002
45 SZCZEPANIK Piotr POL 23 11.12.2000
46 CIDU Matei ROU 21 28.09.2000
47 NITU Radu ROU 40 13.11.2004
48 SOVAR Marco ROU 47 13.05.2004
49 ZMAU Alexandru ROU 32 20.09.2001
50 KRAJNC Peter SLO 33 04.11.2003
51 ZAVIRSEK ZORZ Tei SLO 43 26.03.2001
52 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 14 18.08.2001
53 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro UKR 47 24.10.2005
54 TERZI Tymur UKR 31 28.07.2004
55 ZAKUTNII Stanislav UKR 47 08.01.2005



8 pools
1 pool of 6 and 7 pools of 7
41 (74.55% of 55) competitors promoted to the next round

Incomplete DE table of 64 fenced through the finals, no fence-off for third
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Seed Name Country Rank Notes
1 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 1
2 GALLO Michele ITA 2
3 NERI Matteo ITA 3
4 HEATHCOCK Antonio GER 4
5 DE RIDDER Arne BEL 5
6 OLLIVIER Leandre FRA 6
7 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 7
8 FIORETTO Luca ITA 8
9 REA Mattia ITA 9
10 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 10
11 SCHICKELE Florian FRA 11
12 RABB Krisztian HUN 12
13 HORVATH Gergo HUN 13
14 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 14
15 FLOREZ Carlos ESP 15
16 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 16
17 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 17
18 RETCHIA Vazha GEO 18
19 KAKAURIDZE Goga GEO 19
20 TCHEISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 20
21 CIDU Matei ROU 21
22 MARTINE Thomas FRA 22
23 SZCZEPANIK Piotr POL 23
24 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 24
25 PROSSE Mael BEL 25
26 VAN DYCK Jasper BEL 26
27 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP 27
28 VIGH Benedek HUN 28
29 LILLO Gerardo ESP 29
30 SEEFELD Eric Simon GER 30
31 TERZI Tymur UKR 31
32 ZMAU Alexandru ROU 32
33 KRAJNC Peter SLO 33
34 BENEDICT Nicolaus AUT 34
35 HAYNES Luke GBR 35
36 WENNEMAR Bas GER 36
37 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 37
38 STASIAK Olaf POL 38
39 CACEK Matyas CZE 39
40 NITU Radu ROU 40
41 KAISER Balazs HUN 41
42 KRAL Krystof CZE 42
43 ZAVIRSEK ZORZ Tei SLO 43
44 CACEK Krystof CZE 44
45 POTUCEK Tomas CZE 45
46 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BEL 46
47 IKKO Kirill EST 47
48 BRONISZEWSKI Jakub POL 47
49 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 47
50 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro UKR 47
51 JEVONEN Denis EST 47
52 VUENTO Sami FIN 47
53 CROMIE Max GBR 47
54 ZAKUTNII Stanislav UKR 47
55 SOVAR Marco ROU 47
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Strip 9

13:00

Referee(s):

MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

ZMAU Alexandru ROU

BRONISZEWSKI Jakub POL

STOYCHEV Todor BUL

MADRIGAL Santiago ESP

PIANFETTI Maxime FRA

FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR

KRAJNC Peter SLO

Strip 10

13:00

Referee(s):

ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

GALLO Michele ITA

RETCHIA Vazha GEO

TERZI Tymur UKR

VUENTO Sami FIN

BENEDICT Nicolaus AUT

IKKO Kirill EST

FLOREZ Carlos ESP

Strip 11

13:00

Referee(s):

DOANA Andreea (ROU)

SEEFELD Eric Simon GER

VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BEL

NERI Matteo ITA

BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR

HAYNES Luke GBR

JEVONEN Denis EST

KAKAURIDZE Goga GEO



Strip 12

13:00

Referee(s):

BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

HEATHCOCK Antonio GER

TCHEISHVILI Nikoloz GEO

HORVATH Gergo HUN

LILLO Gerardo ESP

KOLOBAIEV Dmytro UKR

HAMILTON Zachary GBR

POTUCEK Tomas CZE

Strip 13

13:00

Referee(s):

KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

DE RIDDER Arne BEL

VIGH Benedek HUN

CACEK Krystof CZE

WENNEMAR Bas GER

CROMIE Max GBR

SCHICKELE Florian FRA

CIDU Matei ROU

Strip 14

13:00

Referee(s):

DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP

OLLIVIER Leandre FRA

SOVAR Marco ROU

ZAVIRSEK ZORZ Tei SLO

SZCZEPANIK Piotr POL

RABB Krisztian HUN

CACEK Matyas CZE



Strip 15

13:00

Referee(s):

PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

NITU Radu ROU

ZAKUTNII Stanislav UKR

KRAL Krystof CZE

HRYCIUK Szymon POL

VAN DYCK Jasper BEL

REA Mattia ITA

MARTINE Thomas FRA

Strip 16

13:00

Referee(s):

ORAY Cem (TUR)

SCHLAFFER Leon GER

PROSSE Mael BEL

FIORETTO Luca ITA

ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO

KAISER Balazs HUN

STASIAK Olaf POL
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Seed Name Country V V/M TS TR Ind Notes
1 GALLO Michele ITA 6 1.00 30 7 +23 Advanced
2 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 6 1.00 30 13 +17 Advanced
3 FIORETTO Luca ITA 5 1.00 25 11 +14 Advanced
4 SCHICKELE Florian FRA 6 1.00 30 18 +12 Advanced
5 TCHEISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 5 0.83 29 15 +14 Advanced
6 OLLIVIER Leandre FRA 5 0.83 29 17 +12 Advanced
7 RETCHIA Vazha GEO 5 0.83 28 16 +12 Advanced
8 NERI Matteo ITA 5 0.83 25 14 +11 Advanced
9 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 5 0.83 29 20 +9 Advanced
10 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 4 0.80 22 13 +9 Advanced
11 WENNEMAR Bas GER 4 0.67 27 17 +10 Advanced
12 SZCZEPANIK Piotr POL 4 0.67 26 17 +9 Advanced
13 LILLO Gerardo ESP 4 0.67 25 18 +7 Advanced
14 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 4 0.67 24 17 +7 Advanced
15 KAKAURIDZE Goga GEO 4 0.67 23 16 +7 Advanced
16 MARTINE Thomas FRA 4 0.67 26 20 +6 Advanced
17T SEEFELD Eric Simon GER 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
17T ZMAU Alexandru ROU 4 0.67 24 18 +6 Advanced
19 HEATHCOCK Antonio GER 4 0.67 25 20 +5 Advanced
20 DE RIDDER Arne BEL 4 0.67 23 19 +4 Advanced
21 HAYNES Luke GBR 4 0.67 22 19 +3 Advanced
22 SOVAR Marco ROU 4 0.67 22 21 +1 Advanced
23 STASIAK Olaf POL 3 0.60 21 15 +6 Advanced
24 RABB Krisztian HUN 3 0.50 27 18 +9 Advanced
25 REA Mattia ITA 3 0.50 25 22 +3 Advanced
26 BENEDICT Nicolaus AUT 3 0.50 22 19 +3 Advanced
27T FLOREZ Carlos ESP 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
27T TERZI Tymur UKR 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
27T BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 3 0.50 22 20 +2 Advanced
30 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 3 0.50 24 24 0 Advanced
31 NITU Radu ROU 3 0.50 23 24 -1 Advanced
32 VIGH Benedek HUN 3 0.50 24 27 -3 Advanced
33 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 3 0.50 22 25 -3 Advanced
34 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro UKR 3 0.50 20 23 -3 Advanced
35 KRAL Krystof CZE 3 0.50 21 25 -4 Advanced
36 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 2 0.40 17 18 -1 Advanced
37 HORVATH Gergo HUN 2 0.33 26 25 +1 Advanced
38 CIDU Matei ROU 2 0.33 22 23 -1 Advanced
39 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 2 0.33 23 25 -2 Advanced
40 ZAKUTNII Stanislav UKR 2 0.33 24 28 -4 Advanced
41 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP 2 0.33 21 25 -4 Advanced
42 CROMIE Max GBR 2 0.33 19 27 -8 Eliminated
43 KRAJNC Peter SLO 2 0.33 17 26 -9 Eliminated
44 CACEK Matyas CZE 2 0.33 13 25 -12 Eliminated
45 KAISER Balazs HUN 1 0.20 13 23 -10 Eliminated
46 VAN DYCK Jasper BEL 1 0.17 20 29 -9 Eliminated
47 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BEL 1 0.17 15 28 -13 Eliminated
48 ZAVIRSEK ZORZ Tei SLO 1 0.17 12 27 -15 Eliminated
49 VUENTO Sami FIN 1 0.17 8 26 -18 Eliminated
50 CACEK Krystof CZE 0 0.00 16 30 -14 Eliminated
51T BRONISZEWSKI Jakub POL 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
51T JEVONEN Denis EST 0 0.00 14 30 -16 Eliminated
53 PROSSE Mael BEL 0 0.00 7 25 -18 Eliminated
54T IKKO Kirill EST 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated
54T POTUCEK Tomas CZE 0 0.00 6 30 -24 Eliminated



Semi-Finals

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

2

Table of 8

Ref: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)

1

Ref: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)
Video: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

2

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

3

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

4

Table of 16

Ref: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)
Video: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)

1

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

2

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

3

Ref: SAKHVADZE David (GEO)
Video: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

4

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

5

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

6

Ref: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

7

Ref: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

8

Table of 32

1

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

2

3

4

5

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)

6

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)

7

8

9

Ref: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

10

11

12

13

14

Ref: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

15

16

Table of 64

ITA

BUL

HUN

GER

FRA

POL

(41) PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel
ESP

HUN

ITA

UKR

ITA

GEO

HUN

UKR

GBR

POL

ESP

BEL

ESP

GEO

FRA



Semi-Finals

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

3

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

Table of 8

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

5

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

6

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

7

Ref: ORAY Cem (TUR)
Video: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

8

Table of 16

Ref: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

9

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

10

Ref: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

11

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

12

Ref: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)
Video: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

13

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

14

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

15

Ref: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)
Video: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

16

Table of 32

17

Ref: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

18

19

20

21

22

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)

23

24

25

Ref: OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis (ESP)

26

27

28

29

30

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

31

32

Table of 64

ITA

CZE

GBR

GER

ESP

GER

ROU

UKR

ROU

FRA

GEO

(39) FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo
ISR

AUT

POL

GER

GEO

ROU

ROU

UKR

FRA



Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Assist: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Assist: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)

1

Finals

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Assist: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Assist: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Assist: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Assist: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)

2

Semi-Finals

Ref: PIECS Adrienn (HUN)
Video: ENACHE-MIJA Bianca (GER)

1

Ref: DOANA Andreea (ROU)
Video: BERTHIER Anne-Laure (FRA)

2

Ref: MCHEDLIDZE Zaza (GEO)
Video: KISIEL Jaroslaw (POL)

3

Ref: DOUVIS Andreas (GRE)
Video: ORAY Cem (TUR)

4

Table of 8

ITA

ITA

POL

BEL

ITA

FRA

GEO

FRA



European U23 Fencing Championships
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Place Name Country Birthdate
1 PIANFETTI Maxime FRA 15.03.1999
2 SZCZEPANIK Piotr POL 11.12.2000
3T OLLIVIER Leandre FRA 01.06.1999
3T NERI Matteo ITA 05.05.1999
5 GALLO Michele ITA 18.05.2001
6 FIORETTO Luca ITA 16.07.2000
7 RETCHIA Vazha GEO 30.03.1999
8 DE RIDDER Arne BEL 27.03.2000
9 SCHICKELE Florian FRA 12.05.2000
10 WENNEMAR Bas GER 11.05.1999
11 KAKAURIDZE Goga GEO 01.12.2000
12 MARTINE Thomas FRA 29.01.1999
13 HEATHCOCK Antonio GER 18.10.2002
14 STASIAK Olaf POL 18.07.2002
15 RABB Krisztian HUN 10.11.2001
16 BOHOVIN Bohdan UKR 18.08.2001
17 TCHEISHVILI Nikoloz GEO 26.08.2000
18 HRYCIUK Szymon POL 24.08.2002
19 SCHLAFFER Leon GER 11.10.2000
20 LILLO Gerardo ESP 17.08.2000
21 MADRIGAL Santiago ESP 06.02.2004
22T ZMAU Alexandru ROU 20.09.2001
22T SEEFELD Eric Simon GER 17.12.2001
24 HAYNES Luke GBR 22.03.2001
25 SOVAR Marco ROU 13.05.2004
26 REA Mattia ITA 02.11.2001
27 BENEDICT Nicolaus AUT 07.05.2000
28 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 01.03.1999
29 NITU Radu ROU 13.11.2004
30 STOYCHEV Todor BUL 04.09.2003
31 ARCHVADZE Vakhtangi GEO 12.02.2002
32 CIDU Matei ROU 28.09.2000
33T FLOREZ Carlos ESP 06.03.2001
33T TERZI Tymur UKR 28.07.2004
35 VIGH Benedek HUN 22.07.2004
36 KOLOBAIEV Dmytro UKR 24.10.2005
37 KRAL Krystof CZE 01.01.2004
38 HORVATH Gergo HUN 15.01.2002
39 FRUMGARZTS David Shlomo ISR 10.10.2003
40 ZAKUTNII Stanislav UKR 08.01.2005
41 PEREZ MARTIN Julio Manuel ESP 25.02.2001
42 CROMIE Max GBR 25.02.2003
43 KRAJNC Peter SLO 04.11.2003
44 CACEK Matyas CZE 09.03.2005
45 KAISER Balazs HUN 15.10.2001
46 VAN DYCK Jasper BEL 18.10.2001
47 VANNIEUWENBORGH Gijs BEL 27.01.2003
48 ZAVIRSEK ZORZ Tei SLO 26.03.2001
49 VUENTO Sami FIN 26.04.2004
50 CACEK Krystof CZE 06.08.2001
51T BRONISZEWSKI Jakub POL 05.05.2001
51T JEVONEN Denis EST 10.08.2004
53 PROSSE Mael BEL 20.03.2001
54T IKKO Kirill EST 04.09.2003
54T POTUCEK Tomas CZE 12.08.2000



European U23 Fencing Championships
Friday, May 27, 2022 - 13:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country Rating Member # Pool Table of 64 Table of 32 Table of 16 Table of 8 Semi-Finals Finals
BERTHIER Anne-Laure FRA B 00688537 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1
DOANA Andreea ROU 00841762 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 2 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Assist: 1 Video: 1
DOUVIS Andreas GRE B 00689291 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Assist: 2 Ref: 1
ENACHE-MIJA Bianca GER B 00003075 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 1
KISIEL Jaroslaw POL B 00690034 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
MCHEDLIDZE Zaza GEO B 00841595 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Assist: 1
OCHOTORENA Jose-Luis ESP B 00690617 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Video: 2
ORAY Cem TUR B 00739221 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1
PIECS Adrienn HUN B 00739508 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 2  Video: 2 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Ref: 1 Video: 1  Assist: 1 Assist: 1
SAKHVADZE David GEO B 00827818 Ref: 1  Video: 1 Video: 1


